
U0095

U0221

U0071

R0158

U0064

U0163

U0201

U0358
R0001

U0029
U0038

F0224

S0058

I0043

U0013

U0202

U0137

W0004

U0061U0061

I0023

J0013

R0125

Y0162

H0075

W0035

F0005



F0064

C0058

R0065

R0030

D0107

D0061

D0045

D0004

D0010

A0355



R0014

C0103

C0044
C0056

C0081

C0082

C0105

C0029

C0002

A0128
C0055

Y0161



R0073

R0070

F0125

A0351

A0351

R0158

W0032

Y0162

I0003

Q0006

A0282

A0086

F0062

B0070
A0358

W0036

R0019

R0021

R0020

P0053

I0022

I0040

A0046



◇ Parts List (Model Code : WM1245AGS/YGG )

Location Part Code Part Name Specification SA/SNA

A0026 DC97-07013D ASSY-FIXER TUB(L) SEW-5HR120,V7-PJT/L114 SA

A0027 DC97-07010E ASSY-FIXER TUB(U) SEW4HR126A,M7*L88.4 SA

A0031 DC97-05333A ASSY-SPRING HANGER TS85-PJT,REAR SA

A0034 DC60-40146A BOLT-SPANER -,-,OD36,T2.5,L52,FE,FZY,-,P SA

A0046 DC61-10293A CAP-HOSE WAY SEW-5HR120,PP,-,-,-,ROMANTI SA

A0086 DC61-20016Y HANDLE SEW-MM850,PP,-,-,-,-,EUN MORAE SA

A0114 DC64-00613A SHUTTER TS85-PJT,DANPRA,-,-,-,WHT,- SA

A0243 DC68-02108Q MANUAL-BOOK WM1245A,-,SPANISH,-,100MOJO, SA

A0282 DC63-00375D COVER-BACK SEW-HW125,GI,T0.5,-,-,-,-,NO- SA

A0329 DC64-00859A INLAY-ENCODER WC1235A,PC,-,-,-,-,- SA

A0351 DC61-00912A SPRING-HANGER TS85-PJT,SWC,CD2.0,ID14,OD SA

A0352 DC61-00913A GUIDE-SPRING TS85-PJT,POM,-,-,-,NTR,- SA

A0355 DC66-00360A LEVER SEW-HW125,LDPE(XZ700),-,-,L292 SA

A0358 DC63-00374B COVER-FRONT(L) SEW-HW126,ABS,-,-,-,-,-,S SA

B0070 DC97-06665A ASSY-LEG TS-85,ASSY-LEG SA

C0002 DC97-07581X ASSY-PANEL CONTROL WM1245A,SPANISH/10kg SA

C0010 DC13-00131A PLD-MICOM T86CH46N/5GP6/SUBDD,SDIP,42 SA

C0029 DC97-06253A ASSY-KNOB ENCODER SD100,ASSY-ENCODER SA

C0043 DC64-00853A BUTTON-PUSH(F) WC1235A,ABS,-,-,-,FUNCTIO SA

C0044 DC64-00854A BUTTON-PUSH(P) WC1235A,ABS,-,-,-,POWER SA

C0055 DC64-00855A DECORATION-BUTTON(F) WC1235A,ABS,-,-,-,- SA

C0056 DC64-00856A DECORATION-BUTTON(P) WC1235A,ABS,-,-,-,- SA

C0058 DC64-00519A DOOR-LOCK S/W DW100,NYLON,-,-,-,-,WHT,VD SA

C0075 DC64-00706A KNOB-ENCODER(I) TS85-PJT,ABS,-,-,-,-,-,- SA

C0076 DC64-00705A KNOB-ENCODER(O) TS85-PJT,ABS,-,-,-,-,-,- SA

C0093 DC61-00982A SPRING-BUTTON(P) SEW-3HW125,STS304,-,-,- SA

C0103 3405-001067 SWITCH-MICRO 125/250VAC,15A/0.1A,200GF,S SA

C0105 DC64-00505E BUTTON-ENCODER H1245A,ABS,-,-,SNOW-WHT,C SA

D0001 DC97-06979A ASSY-DOOR TS85-PJT,SPRAY/AQUA SA

D0004 DC97-04959A ASSY-HINGE TS85-PJT,STS304 SA

D0010 DC97-04969M ASSY-COVER DOOR SEW-HR125Q,SILVER/METAL- SA

D0045 DC97-04968A ASSY-HOLDER GLASS TS85-PJT,FRPP/WHT SA

D0055 DC64-00484A DECORATION-LID TS85-PJT,ABS,-,-,-,-,-,NI SA

D0061 DC64-00504B DOOR-GLASS SEW-HW125,SODALIME,-,-,-,-,-, SA

D0066 DC64-00485A DOOR-SAFETY TS85-PJT,PC,-,-,-,-,PRN,- SA

D0081 DC61-00821A HOLDER-GLASS TS85-PJT,FRPP-GLASS(20%),-, SA

D0106 DC61-00823B GUIDE-BAR TS85-PJT,POM,-,-,L19,NTR,- SA

D0106 DC63-00369M COVER-DOOR SEW-HR125Q,ABS,-,-,-,-,-,AQUQ SA

D0107 DC66-00375A LEVER-DOOR 10KG DRUM,ZNDC,2.5MM,-,-,-,NI SA

F0005 DC47-00002C THERMOSTAT SDF-V501,-,250V,16A,145,-,-,- SA

F0005 DC47-00003C THERMOSTAT -,Z-12,250V,16A,90,75,-,-,-,- SA

F0028 DC97-04964E ASSY-FRAME K1-PJT,PCM/T1.0/IM-SIL SA

F0064 DC97-04961A ASSY-FRAME FRONT TS85-PJT,- SA

F0125 DC61-01159A FRAME-PLATE(U) SEW-HR125,HOT-GI,-,-,-,T1 SA

F0224 DC67-00060A WEIGHT-BALANCER TS85-PJT,FE,-,-,-,-,LOWE SA

H0075 DC31-00049A MOTOR-DRUM NEWMOTECH,SEW-HW125,-,-,-,-,1 SA

I0003 DC67-00089A HOSE-WATER SEW-HW125,EPDM,ID5,OD9,T2,L70 SA

I0022 DC97-00139V ASSY-HOSE DRAIN(O) V7-PJT,PP/L2000 SA

I0023 DC97-02417E ASSY-HOSE DRAIN(I) TS85-PJT,L1060 SA

I0030 DC62-10278A HOSE-HANGER -,PP(JS20),-,-,-,-,NTR,- SA

I0039 DC97-08272A ASSY-HOSE DRAIN SEW-5HR120,DRAIN+PRESSUR SA

I0040 DC62-10289B HOSE-WATER(C) WIP4013SRW,PVC+NYLON,ID10. SA

I0043 DC62-10302A HOSE-DRAIN SWF-P12,EPDM,ID5.5,-,-,L220,B SA

I0043 DC67-00058A HOSE-DRAIN TS85-PJT,EPDM,-,-,-,-,BLK,- SA

I0045 DC67-00057A HOSE-AIR TS85-PJT,EPDM,-,-,-,-,BLK,- SA

I0071 DC61-10673A CAP-DRAIN SWF-P12,PP(TB53),-,-,-,WHT,-, SA



◇ Parts List (Model Code : WM1245AGS/YGG )

Location Part Code Part Name Specification SA/SNA

J0013 DC96-00823B ASSY-PUMP DRAIN SEW-HR125,220V50HZ SA

J0022 DC63-00575A FILTER-PUMP SEW-HR125,POM,T2.5,-,-,WHT,- SA

J0025 DC31-30008D PUMP-DRAIN SW-70XP,220/240V,50Hz,SYNCHRO SA

N0001 DC61-00133A CLAMPER HOSE P1291,PP(BJ-730),ID24.5,OD2 SA

N0002 DC61-60063B CLAMPER HOSE -,SK5,-,OD14.5,YEL, SA

N0004 DC61-60497A CLAMPER HOSE SWF-P12,HSWR,-,ID70/OD75.8, SA

N0005 DC61-00999A HOLDER-WIRE TS85-PJT,NYLON66,-,-,-,NTR,D SA

N0006 DC61-40081A HOLDER-WIRE DAWH-2NC,NYLON66,-,-,-,-,NTR SA

N0008 DC61-70029C SPRING-CLIP SEW-HW125,HSWR67,CD1.2,ID8.5 SA

N0009 DC65-00008A CLAMPER HOSE SEW-DR605,SK5,-,-,YEL,ID14. SA

N0010 DC65-00009A CLAMPER HOSE TS85-PJT,HSWR,-,-,YEL,OD24/ SA

N0011 DC61-60067C CLIP-HOSE SK5,-,ID15.5,WHT/ID15.5, SA

N0016 DC61-00995A HOLDER-WIRE DAWH,NYLON66,-,H45,-,NTR(PI2 SA

P0001 DC97-05452E ASSY-COVER TOP SEW-HR125,SNOW-WHT(NO-SPR SA

Q0006 DC97-03716C ASSY-SENSOR PRESSURE SEW-3HW123,DN-S14T/ SA

R0006 DC66-00304A DRUM-LIFTER TS85-PJT,PP(TI42),GRY,-,-,-, SA

R0007 DC97-04979C ASSY-FLANGE SHAFT SEW-HW,HR125,ALDC+SM45 SA

R0012 DC97-04962D ASSY-COVER FRONT K1,NO-SPRAY/NO-LABEL SA

R0014 DC97-04970T ASSY-DRAWER TS-85,GB SA

R0019 DC97-06492C ASSY-HOUSING DRAWER WM1245A,AG+/COMBI SA

R0020 DC97-06539B ASSY-WATER SILVER SEW-4HR126A,SILVER KIT SA

R0021 DC97-06485B ASSY-GUIDE WATER SEW-4HR126A,ONE SIDE HO SA

R0025 DC97-04971T ASSY-PANEL DRAWER TS-85,GB SA

R0029 DC96-00772A ASSY-TRANS REACTORV TS85-PJT,220V/60Hz SA

R0030 DC97-04973A ASSY-WIRE DIAPHRAGM TS85-PJT,FRAME-FRONT SA

R0036 DC61-00824A BODY-DRAWER TS85-PJT,PP(TB-53),-,-,-,-,W SA

R0039 DC61-01126A BRACKET-GUIDE SEW-4HR126A,GI,T1.6,-,-,-, SA

R0045 DC61-00027A CAP-DRAWER COVER_HOT-HOLE/P12,NBR,-,-,L1 SA

R0065 DC63-00370B COVER-FRONT PANEL SEW-HW126,ABS,-,-,-,-, SA

R0070 DC64-00496E DECORATION-FRONT(L) SEW-HW125,PC-ABS,-,- SA

R0073 DC64-00498E DECORATION-TOP(L) SEW-HW125,PC-ABS,-,-,- SA

R0096 DC61-00827A HOUSING-DRAWER(L) TS85-PJT,PP(TB53),-,-, SA

R0122 DC61-00902A SPRING-DRAWER TS85-PJT,STS304,CD0.6,-,-, SA

R0125 DC26-00009B TRANS-REACTORV -,SEW-SA101,-,-,220V,-,-, SA

R0157 DC67-00157A CAP-RINSE MAH2400,ABS,-,-,L27.5,WHT(MAYT SA

R0158 DC67-00051A HOSE-DRAWER S1093~S6093,EPDM,-,-,-,-,BLK SA

R0158 DC67-00095A HOSE-DRAWER SEW-HR125,EPDM,-,-,-,-,BLK,C SA

R0159 DC64-00497E DECORATION-FRONT(R) SEW-HW125,PC-ABS,-,- SA

R0160 DC64-00499E DECORATION-TOP(R) SEW-HW125,PC-ABS,-,-,- SA

S0058 DC97-04980F ASSY-BALANCER SEW-5HR120,NO-TURBIN SA

U0013 DC97-08149C ASSY-TUB BACK K3/COMBI,SGEC SA

U0016 DC62-00156A SEAL-OIL TS85-PJT,NBR(SD45.5),BLK,-,-,- SA

U0023 DC61-00201A BRACKET-NUT SBHG-R,P1291,T3,-,-,-,NO-PAI SA

U0023 DC61-40348B BRACKET-NUT SBHG-R,P1291,T3,-,-,-,NO-PAI SA

U0026 DC97-08146A ASSY-TUB FRONT SEW-5HR120,SGEC SA

U0029 DC64-00663B DOOR-DIAPHRAGM SEW-4HR145A,EPDM,-,-,-,-, SA

U0037 DC97-05292D ASSY-RUBBER DAMPER(L) SEW-4HR145A,BLK-WA SA

U0038 DC97-04981A ASSY-CLAMP DIAPHGRAM TS85-PJT,TUB SA

U0058 DC97-06817A ASSY-COVER DRY SEW-HR125,COVER DRY+SPONG SA

U0061 DC97-06606A ASSY-DAMPER SEW-HW125,GAS-DAMPER/HANIL SA

U0061 DC97-06952A ASSY-DAMPER SEW-HW125,SINGLE/RIGHT/11kgf SA

U0061 DC97-06953A ASSY-DAMPER SEW-HW125,SINGLE/LEFT/11kgf SA

U0062 DC97-05666B ASSY-DUCT CONDENSER SEW-5HR120,ASSY-D/C+ SA

U0063 DC97-05674G ASSY-DUCT SCROLL WM1245A,50HZ SA

U0071 DC97-05714B ASSY-HOUSING FAN(U) WM1245A,50Hz SA

U0077 DC97-05292C ASSY-RUBBER DAMPER(U) SEW-4HR145A,WHT-WA SA



◇ Parts List (Model Code : WM1245AGS/YGG )

Location Part Code Part Name Specification SA/SNA

U0078 DC97-08148C ASSY-SEMI TUB BACK K1~V7 DRY,SGEC/BEARIN SA

U0079 DC97-08147A ASSY-SEMI TUB FRONT SEW-5HR120,SGEC SA

U0083 DC96-00421B ASSY-THERMOSTAT SEW-HW125,220V/15A(150C/ SA

U0095 6602-001177 BELT-TIMING GEAR EL416H3,POLYURETHAN,T2. SA

U0108 DC61-01064A BRACKET-DUCT CONDENSER SEW-HR125,SBHG1-A SA

U0114 DC61-00898A BRACKET-SPRING TUB TS85-PJT,SBHG1-A,T1.2 SA

U0133 DC66-00343A DAMPER-SHOCK SEW-HW125,-,-,-,-,-,-,30-50 SA

U0163 DC47-00012B HEATER-DRY KAWAI,COMBI-MODEL,INCOLOY800, SA

U0176 DC67-00103A HOSE-CONDENSING SEW-HR125,EPDM,ID9.5,OD1 SA

U0183 DC67-00120A HOSE-JOINT AIR SEW-3HW1232,PP,ID15,OD20, SA

U0189 DC61-00835A HOUSING-FAN(L) TS85-PJT,ALDC,-,-,-,-,- SA

U0198 DC31-00044B MOTOR-FAN -,WDS020ATVA,-,50Hz,-,-,-,-,22 SA

U0201 DC62-00155A NOZZLE-CONDENSER(I) TS85-PJT,PP(TB53),-, SA

U0202 DC62-00158A NOZZLE-CONDENSER(O) TS85-PJT,PP(TB53),-, SA

U0212 DC73-00002E PACKING-DUCT SEW-HR125,SILICON,-,T4,W6,L SA

U0221 DC66-00407A PULLEY-MOTOR W1235A,POM,-,NTR,-,-,-,- SA

U0276 DC66-10001B WIRE-DIAPHRAGM SEW-HW125,STS304,-,OD2,L1 SA

U0320 DC60-40141A BOLT-HEX SM10C/DAMPER,HEX,M8,L66,-,ZPC2 SA

U0320 DC60-40144A BOLT-HEX M10,L41,ZPC2(YEL),SM10C/DAMPER SA

U0342 DC75-00004B CONDENSER-M.F CHINA-K1,MOUDING,-,-,-,W97 SA

U0353 6031-001455 WASHER-PLAIN STS304,-,ID14,OD30,T2,PASS, SA

U0353 DC60-60044A WASHER-PLAIN -,ID10.5,OD30,T3,-,STS304 SA

U0354 6031-001523 WASHER-WAVE SK5,-,ID35,OD45,T0.6,ZPC2,- SA

U0358 DC47-00006E HEATER -,SEW-HW125/HR125,SUS316L,1900 SA

U0359 DC61-00856B BRACKET-HEATER TS3,STS430,T0.6,-,-,-,- SA

U0362 DC60-60049A WASHER-SPRING -,ID10.5,OD18,T2.5,-,SIR SA

U0363 6502-000168 CABLE CLAMP DA-6N,ID10.0,T1.0,NYLON6/6,N SA

U0363 DC63-00512A COVER-HEATER SEW-HW125,SBHG1-A,T0.5,-,-, SA

U0363 DC65-20010A CABLE CLAMP -,NYLON66,-,-,NTR,DA-9N-1 SA

U0364 DC69-00633A PACKING-TUB TS85-PJT,EPDM-FOAM,-,-,-,L18 SA

U0365 DC97-02412E ASSY-BOLT SWF-P12,WEIHGT(U)/M8*L123 SA

U0367 DC63-10003D SPONGE-HOSE AIR TS85-PJT,POLYESTER-FOAM, SA

V0011 DC68-40033A CARD-WARRANTY 100MOJO,W155,L210,-,DORROS SA

W0001 DE96-00364A ASSY-WIRE HARNESS SEW-4HR126,AG+/ SUB WI SA

W0002 DC96-00146A ASSY POWER CORD UCP2,-,250V/16A,-,-,-,-, SA

W0004 DC96-00801A ASSY-M.WIRE HARNESS WM1245A,K1/AG+/COLD/ SA

W0031 DC65-60118J BAND-RING -,HSWR,-,-,-,YEL,PI2.0/ID23 SA

W0031 DC65-60118N BAND-RING SEW-5HW116,HSWR,T2.0,-,-,ZPC2/ SA

W0031 DC65-60125B BAND-RING -,HSWR,T2.4,PI25,-,YEL,- SA

W0031 DC72-00001A BAND-RING DRUM-MODEL,HSWR,-,-,-,,YEL,ID6 SA

W0032 DC62-00142B VALVE-WATER TS85,-,0.65L/5L/10L,220V50/6 SA

W0035 DC32-00004B THERMISTOR -,40KOHM(40,-,-20~170,-,5V,-, SA

W0036 DC29-00005B FILTER-EMI FA-2151T-2,1.2MM NUT,250V,15A SA

W0062 DC90-10128H ASSY-THERMISTOR KS-PJT,RUBBER ADD SA

Y0008 DC64-00852A BUTTON-PUSH(D) WC1235A,ABS,-,-,-,DRY SA

Y0160 DC63-00372A COVER-PCB(S) TS-PJT,ABS(V0),-,-,-,-,-,NT SA

Y0161 MFS-WM1245A-00 ASSY PCB PARTS(M) K1 AG  COMBI TYPE SA

Y0162 MES-AGMOD-S1 ASSY PCB PARTS(S) K1-AG MODULE SA

Y0162 MFS-WM1245A-S6 ASSY PCB PARTS(S) MFS-WM1245A-S6 COMBI SA

Z0004 DC60-50148B NUT-HEX SM20C(NYLON),M12,-,-,ZPC3(YEL) SA

Z0006 6002-000213 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,1,M4,L12,ZPC(YEL),S SA

Z0007 6002-000239 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL),S SA

Z0008 6002-000444 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2S,M4,L14,NTR,STS304 SA

Z0009 6002-000475 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L20,-,STS304 SA

Z0010 6002-001006 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,-,2S,M4,L12,-,STS410, SA

Z0011 6002-001277 SCREW-TAPPING HEX,+,2,M6.5,L40,ZPC(YEL), SA



◇ Parts List (Model Code : WM1245AGS/YGG )

Location Part Code Part Name Specification SA/SNA

Z0012 6002-001278 SCREW-TAPPING HEX,+,2,M6.5,L18,ZPC(WHT), SA

Z0013 6002-001279 SCREW-TAPPING PWH,+,1,M4,L12,PASS,STS304 SA

Z0014 6002-001305 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,2S,M5,L16,PASS SA

Z0015 6002-001306 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M4,L14,ZPC(YEL) SA

Z0016 6002-001313 SCREW-TAPPING HWH,+,2S,M6.5,L25,ZPC(YEL) SA

Z0017 6002-001327 SCREW-TAPPING PWH,+,1,M4,L12,NI PLT SA

Z0018 6003-000226 SCREW-TAPTITE TH,+,S,M4,L8,ZPC(YEL),SWRC SA

Z0019 6006-001170 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,WT,TC,M4,L10,ZPC(YEL) SA

Z0021 6009-001343 SCREW-SPECIAL PH,TORX,,M4,L10,PASS SA

Z0022 6009-001373 SCREW-HEX HWH,+,-,M6.5,L16,ZPC(WHT),SWRC SA

Z0026 DC60-20026A SCREW-TAPPING -,-,D5.2,L18,HH,+,2,-,FE,F SA

Z0027 6001-001773 SCREW-MACHINE TH,+,-,M5,L12,-,STS430,-,S SA

Z0035 6002-001276 SCREW-TAPPING FH,+,1,M4,L16,WHT,STS304,C SA

Z0036 6001-001668 SCREW-MACHINE TH,+,M5,L16,PASS,STS430,FP SA

Z0037 6002-001307 SCREW-TAPPING TH,+,1,M5,L16,PASS SA

6002-000630 SCREW-TAPPING PH,+,-,2S,M3,L8,ZPC(YEL),S SA

DC61-40083A HOLDER-WIRE DAWH-3ND,NYLON66,-,-,-,-,NTR SA


	eview_partlist.pdf
	K1-PJT-WM1245A(TUB) [Converted].pdf
	K1-PJT-WM1245A(TOP)-1 [Converted].pdf
	K1-PJT-WM1245A(TOP) [Converted].pdf
	K1-PJT-WM1245A(CASE) [Converted].pdf

	WM1245AGS_YGG..pdf

